BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35583  •  R5 09/161

Temperature Range -20°C(-4°F) to +75°C(167°F)
Duty Cycle 10%
How To Order
Name Reservoir Capacity Voltage Part #
BL3 Lubricator 3 liter 12 VDC 53570-1E
24 VDC 53570-2E
When ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. BL3 Lubricator, 3 liter, 12 VDC,
Part #53570-1E.
Service Parts
Item # Description Part #
1 Motor: 12 VDC 67587-2
Motor: 24 VDC 67587-1
2 Cover assembly 67415
3 Reservoir 43380-4E
4 Reservoir gasket 43383
5 Pump assembly 56927
6 Fill strainer 47575
Refer to the following datasheets:
++ Datasheet #35584: +
VXLO Injector
++ Datasheet #35744:+
Fill Pumps
++ Datasheet #46911: +
SMDC Controller
1
2
3
6
4
5
Pump is supplied with a 7 meter long WP
wiring cable assembly.  For other acces-
sories, see Brochure #35544: Mobile
Accessories Catalog
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35583  •  R5 09/162
Accessories
Name Part #
BL3 Lubricator pump mounting bracket 11-34”/ X 12” X 1-1/8” 55389
Pressure gauge kit 36416
Dimensional Schematics
302
100 165
38
244 164
Ø9 (4)
OUTLETOUTLET